WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIABILITY

UNITED STATES LUGE ASSOCIATION

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in United States Luge Association (USLA) athletic/sports programs, and related events and activities, I, the undersigned acknowledge, appreciate and agree that:

- 1. I willingly agree to comply with the customary terms and conditions for participation. I also agree that I will inspect the facilities and equipment to be used, and if I believe anything is unsafe or unusual, I will immediately advise my coach, supervisor or other such official(s) of such conditions(s) and refuse to participate. If I am under the age of 18 at the time of participation, my parents, by signing below, are agreeing to instruct me to inspect the facilities and equipment to be used.
- 2. I fully understand that I will be engaging in activities that involve risk of serious injury, including permanent disability, paralysis and death; and that severe social and economic losses might result, not only from my own actions, inactions, or negligence; but the actions, inactions or negligence of others, the rules of play, or the condition of the premises or of any equipment used. Further, I also acknowledge that there may be other risks not known to or not reasonably foreseeable by the USLA.
- 3. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of the releasees or others and accept personal responsibility for any damages following such injury, permanent disability, paralysis or death.
- 4. I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release, waive, discharge, hold harmless and covenant not to sue the United States Luge Association, its affiliated clubs, their respective administrators, directors, agents, coaches, and other employees of the organization, officials, officers, volunteers, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and leasers of premises used to conduct the event, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "releasees", from any and all liability to each of the undersigned, his or her heirs and next of kin for any and all claims, demands, losses or damages on account of all and any injury, disability, death, or loss of damage to person or property, caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the releasees or otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I HAVE READ THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

INDUCEMENT.	30031AN11AL NOTTI 31 31014	NO 11, AND SIGN II I RELLI AND VOI	LOIVIANLI WIIIIOOI ANI
X		Date	
PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME		
PARTIC This is to certify that I, as Parent/Guard Waiver and Release of Liability, and fur charge, hold harmless and covenant in directors, agents, coaches, and other excises, sponsors, advertisers, and, if appreferred to as "releasees", from any and demands, losses or damages on account in a contract of the releasees or otherwise megligence of the releasees or otherwise	dian with legal responsibility of another I/we for myself/ourselves, not to sue the United States Lugemployees of the organization, a dicable, owners and leasers of ad all liability to each of the uncount of all and any injury, disabilition in these programs as provided	my heirs, assigns, and next of kin, age Association, its affiliated clubs, their fficials, officers, volunteers, other part oremises used to conduct the event, a cersigned, his or her heirs and next of y, death, or loss of damage to person above, caused or alleged to be caused.	ree to release, waive, dis- respective administrators, icipants, sponsoring agen- Ill of which are hereinafter kin for any and all claims, or property, incident to my
I HAVE READ THIS WAIVER AND RELE UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP INDUCEMENT.			
X	PRINTED NAME	Date	:
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	relationship	
	GRANT OF		
I agree and consent to the use of my name, by the United States Luge Association. I here voice, picture, image, likeness, luge perform throughout the world without charge or restribased on the use of said name, voice, picture.	by grant permission to the United Sta ance, video and/or motion pictures ction. I hereby release the United Sta	tes Luge Association and/or its agents to use of myself and/or my property and that you n es Luge Association and/or its agents from a	e, and/or reproduce my name, nay distribute and exhibit these
X		Date	:
PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE	F	rinted name	
This is to certify that, as parent/guardian of involvement in the sport of Luge.		(under 18 at time of participation) asent to the above GRANT OF PERMISSION	N for the stated participants
X		Date	9:
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	RELATIONSHIP	